	. 0651-0011	To the Hon				
MRD	9.21.98	Please record	100	844970		
•	Name of Conveying Party	y(ies):		2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)	2
F	Bernhard Gerstenkorn			Name: Inventio	AG	200
				Internal Address:		<u>6</u>
Additional n	ame(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes	X No			
3. N	Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: Seestrass	se 55	
_	X Assignment	Merge	er			
	Security Agt.	Chang	ge of	City Hergiswil NW State	e:Switzerland Zip: CH-(5052
-	Name		•			
-	Other			Additional name(s) & address(es)) attached: Yes X No	
E	Execution Date: <u>Septem</u>	ber 2, 1998				
4. A	Application number(s) or	patent number(s)	:			
I	f this document is being	filed together with	h a new applica	ation, the execution date is: _	<u>September 2, 1998</u>	
ļ	A. Patent Application	on No (s)	B.			
			В.	Patent No(s).		
с	Name and address of part		ched:	Yes <u>No</u> 6. Total no. of appli patents involved		(1)
с Name: <u>У</u>	Name and address of part oncerning document sho <u>William J. C</u> lemens	y to whom corresuld be mailed:	ched:	Yes No 6. Total no. of appli patents involved	lOne	(1) 0.00 E
c Name: <u>V</u> Internal A	Name and address of part	y to whom corres uld be mailed: <u>anski, & Todd, L</u>	ched:	Yes No 6. Total no. of appli patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFF X	R 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to dependent).00 E
c Name: <u>V</u> Internal A	Name and address of part oncerning document show <u>William J. C</u> lemens ddress: <u>MacMillan, Soba</u>	y to whom corres uld be mailed: <u>anski, & Todd, L</u>	ched:	Yes No 6. Total no. of appli patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to dependent account).00 E
c Name: <u>V</u> Internal A Street Add	Name and address of part concerning document sho <u>William J. Clemens</u> ddress: <u>MacMillan, Sob</u> dress: <u>720 Water Street</u>	y to whom corres uld be mailed: <u>anski, & Todd, L</u> <u>t, Fourth Floor</u>	ched:	Yes No 6. Total no. of appli patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFF <u>X</u> 8. Deposit account n	R 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to dependent account	0.00 E
c Name: <u>V</u> Internal A Street Add City: <u>I</u>	Name and address of part oncerning document show <u>William J. C</u> lemens ddress: <u>MacMillan, Soba</u> dress: <u>720 Water Street</u>	y to whom corres uld be mailed: <u>anski, & Todd, L</u> <u>t, Fourth Floor</u> <u>Ohio</u> Zip:	ched:	Yes No 6. Total no. of appli patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFF X 8. Deposit account n 50-0567 (Attach duplicate copy	R 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to dependent account	0.00 E
C Name: <u>V</u> Internal A Street Add City: <u>I</u> /01/1996 J	Name and address of part concerning document show <u>William J. Clemens</u> ddress: <u>MacMillan, Soba</u> dress: <u>720 Water Street</u> <u>Coledo</u> State: <u>SHABAZZ 00000148 500567</u>	y to whom corres uld be mailed: <u>anski, & Todd, L</u> <u>t, Fourth Floor</u> <u>Ohio</u> Zip:	ched:	YesNo6.Total no. of appli patents involved7.Total fee (37 CFI \overline{X} \overline{X} 8.Deposit account m $\underline{50-0567}$	R 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deperation account number:	0.00 E
c Name: <u>V</u> Internal A Street Add City: <u>I</u> /01/1990 J FC:581 9. S	Name and address of part oncerning document show <u>William J. Clemens</u> ddress: <u>MacMillan, Soba</u> dress: <u>720 Water Street</u> <u>Coledo</u> State: <u>SMRBRZZ 00000148 500567</u> 40.00 CH	y to whom corresuld be mailed: <u>anski, & Todd, L</u> <u>t, Fourth Floor</u> <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>09150020</u> <i>To the best of my</i>	ched:	Yes No 6. Total no. of applipre patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deperation account number:	0.00 E osit
c Name: <u>V</u> Internal A Street Add City: <u>I</u> /01/1990 J 9. S a V V	Name and address of part concerning document show <u>William J. Clemens</u> ddress: <u>MacMillan, Soba</u> dress: <u>720 Water Street</u> <u>Coledo</u> State: <u>SHABAZZ 00000148 500567</u> <u>40.00 CH</u> Statement and signature.	y to whom corres uld be mailed: <u>anski, & Todd, L</u> <u>t, Fourth Floor</u> <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>09150020</u> To the best of my	ched:	Yes No 6. Total no. of applipre patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depa account number:	0.00 E osit
c Name: <u>V</u> Internal A Street Add City: <u>I</u> /01/1990 J 9. S a V	Name and address of part oncerning document show William J. Clemens ddress: MacMillan, Soba ddress: 720 Water Street dress: 720 Water Street Goledo State: Statement and signature. State cop William J. Clemens Name of Person Signing	y to whom corresuld be mailed: anski, & Todd, L t, Fourth Floor Ohio Zip: 09158020 To the best of my py of the original	ched:	Yes No 6. Total no. of appli patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFI X 8. Deposit account n 50-0567 (Attach duplicate copy 3 THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing inform	R 3.41) \$_40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depa account number: y of this page if paying by deposit account nation is true and correct and any Saya, 21, 1996	0.00 E osit

PATENT REEL: 9480 FRAME: 0400

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that I: BERNHARD GERSTENKORN, residing at Unterdorfstrasse 5a, CH-6033 Buchrain, Switzerland, for and in consideration of employment by INVENTIO AG, a Swiss company having its place of business at Seestrasse 55, Hergiswil NW, Switzerland CH-6052, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, granted and conveyed unto said INVENTIO AG, the whole right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in a MONITORING EQUIPMENT FOR AN ELEVATOR DRIVE CONTROL more fully shown and described in my application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor executed by me on even date herewith, as also the whole right, title and interest in, to and under said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted for the aforesaid invention or improvement, and reissues thereof. I agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all foreign, divisional, continuing and reissue applications and make all rightful oaths.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said INVENTIO AG, its successors or assigns, for its own use and behoof.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted upon the aforesaid application to the said INVENTIO AG, as owner thereof in accordance therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>2</u>. day of <u>September</u>, 1998.

Sembrod Justinlon

Bernhard Gerstenkorn Unterdorfstrasse 5a CH-6033 Buchrain, Switzerland

c:\cf\2003\15258.bbx

1